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Internationaler Basler Cup
Basel, 31.5. - 2.6.2024

Event 18 Men, 200m Medley Open
01.06.2024 - 11:20 Results Prelim
Points: FINA 2024

Rank YB Time Pts 50m 100m 150m 200m

Age-Group 1

1. UMEGBOLU, Colin 12 LIMM 2:33.92 406 32.88 40.40 44.48 36.16
2. WINDISCH, Till Maximilian12 Region Ostschweiz 2:45.34 327 34.83 42.77 51.65 36.09
3. IMSCHWEILER, Henryk 12 Scsh 2:50.79 297 38.60 44.42 51.50 36.27
4. IORDACHE, Stefan-Radu 13 Romania 2:52.80 287 39.39 43.08 54.23 36.10
5. MEYER, Raphael 12 Schwimmverein beider Basel2:54.75 277 37.12 44.47 51.84 41.32
6. HOFSTAETTER, Lionel 12 Schwimmverein Waedenswil2:56.67 268 36.59 46.56 54.63 38.89
7. SALADIN, Til 13 Scsh 2:57.74 263 39.60 47.55 50.34 40.25
8. VAUTHIER, Jacques-Eliott12 Schwimmklub Bern 3:00.02 253 40.64 46.24 50.95 42.19
9. TEEPE, Mattis 13 SC Thalwil 3:00.58 251 39.28 46.67 55.64 38.99

10. THURN, Henri 13 LIMM 3:01.39 248 40.98 50.77 49.45 40.19
11. TURTURICA, Eric-Ioan 13 Romania 3:02.24 244 37.31 48.86 56.73 39.34
12. BAERISWYL, Levy 13 Schwimmklub Bern 3:02.32 244 39.80 46.50 54.17 41.85
13. ALMENDINGER, Luk 12 LIMM 3:06.57 228 45.26 46.63 53.16 41.52
14. HUGI, Lenis 12 Schwimmklub Bern 3:06.81 227 43.57 47.80 54.58 40.86
15. MOUSSA, Ali 12 Schwimmclub Liestal 3:07.79 223 40.48 50.21 56.50 40.60
16. KUEPPERS, Vincent 13 LIMM 3:09.90 216 37.01 50.63 59.40 42.86
17. ZELLWEGER, David 12 Schwimmverein Waedenswil3:14.40 201 * 39.76 50.92 1:00.12 43.60
18. TAN, Miles 12 LIMM 3:17.83 191 * 50.87 51.40 48.26 47.30
19. TANTIRIMUDALIGE, Savin12 LIMM 3:36.20 146 * 47.02 54.86 1:05.25 49.07

Age-Group 2

1. VAN ROOYEN, Morne 10 Schwimmverein beider Basel2:25.63 479 29.93 38.48 43.29 33.93
2. YOTSUMOTO, Yuuki 10 LIMM 2:29.24 445 31.97 40.83 43.66 32.78
3. GLOOR, Marlon 10 Region Ostschweiz 2:29.53 443 32.15 41.73 42.40 33.25
4. LI, Christian 11 LIMM 2:31.45 426 31.47 40.20 45.29 34.49
5. LUKAC, Nicola 10 SC Uster 2:31.50 426 32.19 39.16 45.50 34.65
6. NEIDOW, Jonathan 10 Sgli 2:33.15 412 34.73 39.39 44.99 34.04
7. WILLEN, Luc 10 Biel 2:36.34 387 33.03 40.06 47.60 35.65
8. WUEST, Julius 11 LIMM 2:37.18 381 33.92 42.14 44.66 36.46
9. SCHMID, Marlon 10 Schwimmclub Romanshorn2:37.93 376 31.04 41.68 48.10 37.11

10. BOTRUGNO, Gabriel 10 LIMM 2:38.00 375 34.91 41.28 45.12 36.69
11. VARDUMYAN, Aleks 10 Schwimmverein beider Basel2:39.33 366 32.67 41.09 47.73 37.84
12. SIBAI, Karim 11 Lebanon 2:40.53 358 33.79 44.39 44.77 37.58
13. WANNER, Ben 11 Scsh 2:40.81 356 33.94 42.25 48.73 35.89
14. DE ANDRADE, Theo 10 Natation Sportive Geneve 2:41.01 354 33.32 43.39 47.41 36.89
15. HENSEL, Lasse 11 Region Ostschweiz 2:41.12 354 34.64 41.50 49.65 35.33
16. KOKKALIS, Alexandros 10 Biel 2:43.80 337 36.59 42.94 47.21 37.06
17. PANOV, Jegor 10 Klaipedos Gintaro SC 2:45.40 327 31.89 43.99 50.08 39.44
18. SCHLUECHTER, Jan 10 SK Langenthal 2:45.58 326 35.87 43.74 49.94 36.03
19. MOELLER MARCAIDA, H. 10 Schwimmklub Bern 2:45.76 325 37.73 43.50 49.31 35.22
20. FERRITTO, Flavio 10 Scsh 2:46.25 322 37.17 43.27 49.11 36.70
21. RYCHEN, Nantenaina 10 C.N Du Florival 2:51.89 291 * 37.34 44.22 50.47 39.86
22. DOMENIG, Aaron 10 Schwimmklub Bern 2:52.76 287 * 40.06 45.58 48.23 38.89
23. TARONE, Tiago 11 LIMM 2:54.13 280 * 36.73 47.01 52.06 38.33
24. DIETIKER, Tobias 11 Schwimmclub Aarefisch 2:56.23 270 * 39.78 44.62 51.80 40.03

Youth

1. WUERTH, Patrick 08 Region Ostschweiz 2:14.88 603 Q 29.17 36.07 38.71 30.93
2. KELLY, Simon 09 LIMM 2:17.42 570 R 28.80 37.02 38.99 32.61
3. FELD, Alessandro 08 LIMM 2:18.02 563 R 28.41 36.89 40.99 31.73
4. BIRRER, Tobias 08 Swim Regio Solothurn 2:20.12 538 29.02 38.34 41.69 31.07
5. SCHMID, Johannes 08 Biel 2:21.58 522 29.92 38.27 40.27 33.12
6. FERNANDEZ, Quentin 09 Natation Sportive Geneve 2:23.03 506 31.04 36.97 41.95 33.07
7. ANNEN, Cedric 09 SV Baar 2:23.23 504 29.47 37.92 41.73 34.11
8. WUEST, Linus 09 LIMM 2:24.71 488 31.25 39.79 39.90 33.77
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Internationaler Basler Cup
Basel, 31.5. - 2.6.2024

Event 18, Boys, 200m Medley, Prelim, Youth

Rank YB Time Pts 50m 100m 150m 200m

9. WEIDNER, Paul 08 Biel 2:25.40 481 31.41 38.37 42.74 32.88
RIIS, Mathias 08 SV Baar 2:25.40 481 31.67 35.69 44.16 33.88

11. CUENI, Cyrille 08 Biel 2:26.19 474 28.47 37.76 44.86 35.10
12. SOKOLOVSKIY, Platon 08 SC Uster 2:26.49 471 31.78 40.05 41.72 32.94
13. HOEFLAKEN, Frits 08 SC Uster 2:26.74 468 31.42 38.47 42.15 34.70
14. TSCHANZ, Adrian 09 Schwimmklub Bern 2:26.94 466 31.50 39.90 42.26 33.28
15. RADAM, Fabian 08 Schwimmclub Aarefisch 2:27.66 460 31.11 37.80 45.52 33.23
16. GROB, Nino Jann 09 Stl 2:28.50 452 32.56 40.83 41.92 33.19
17. FREFEL, Simeon 09 Stl 2:29.60 442 30.32 41.98 42.24 35.06
18. DZIUBA, Valerii 08 Club de natation Delemont 2:31.12 429 31.09 39.13 47.21 33.69
19. TAMBURINO, Valentino 08 Swim Regio Solothurn 2:32.19 420 30.00 38.38 48.63 35.18
20. JACKSON, Milo 09 Dauphins De St-Louis 2:35.15 396 34.49 40.66 45.02 34.98
21. MUELLER, Benjamin 09 Biel 2:36.82 384 * 33.32 41.54 45.35 36.61

OPEN

1. GARTMANN, Gian-Luca 03 SC Uster 2:09.82 677 Q 26.38 33.05 36.82 33.57
2. ASHTON, Balint 06 Schwimmverein beider Basel2:10.45 667 Q 27.66 33.20 39.81 29.78
3. GERDES, Eder 04 Region Ostschweiz 2:12.70 634 Q 27.88 33.52 40.14 31.16
4. BUCCA, Flavio 05 Region Ostschweiz 2:13.11 628 Q 28.51 31.10 39.56 33.94
5. POLSTER, Attila 07 SC Thalwil 2:14.60 607 Q 28.53 35.12 39.33 31.62
6. WUERTH, Patrick 08 Region Ostschweiz 2:14.88 603 Q 29.17 36.07 38.71 30.93
7. BRITTON, John 95 Ealing 2:15.03 601 Q 28.65 36.42 37.83 32.13
8. MESSERLI, Leo 07 Schwimmklub Bern 2:16.28 585 Q 27.92 36.43 39.68 32.25
9. KELLY, Simon 09 LIMM 2:17.42 570 R 28.80 37.02 38.99 32.61

10. FELD, Alessandro 08 LIMM 2:18.02 563 R 28.41 36.89 40.99 31.73
11. VON WENCKSTERN, T. 07 SV Baar 2:18.22 561 28.78 38.07 39.02 32.35
12. ARNOLD, Julius Dian 07 LIMM 2:18.75 554 29.86 35.41 39.61 33.87
13. SCHIEDT, Julius 07 Sgli 2:19.29 548 29.94 35.57 42.27 31.51
14. GOURLAOUEN, Benjamin06 Schwimmklub Bern 2:19.31 547 29.52 36.28 42.68 30.83
15. SCHEUERMANN, M. 05 TPSK 1925 e.V. 2:19.53 545 28.26 36.06 41.64 33.57
16. PAULON, Matteo 04 SC Thalwil 2:19.69 543 29.04 39.44 38.07 33.14
17. BIRRER, Tobias 08 Swim Regio Solothurn 2:20.12 538 29.02 38.34 41.69 31.07
18. KNAB, Yannick 06 Schwimmclub Liestal 2:21.28 525 29.73 35.76 41.40 34.39
19. SCHMID, Johannes 08 Biel 2:21.58 522 29.92 38.27 40.27 33.12
20. STEINHART, Daniel 06 Schwimmklub Bern 2:22.34 513 30.40 39.38 39.07 33.49
21. GROB, Micha 05 Stl 2:22.78 508 29.89 38.10 41.49 33.30
22. CONSANI, Elia 06 LIMM 2:22.80 508 29.38 37.69 42.39 33.34
23. FERNANDEZ, Quentin 09 Natation Sportive Geneve 2:23.03 506 31.04 36.97 41.95 33.07
24. ANNEN, Cedric 09 SV Baar 2:23.23 504 29.47 37.92 41.73 34.11
25. WUEST, Linus 09 LIMM 2:24.71 488 31.25 39.79 39.90 33.77
26. PATHI, Huba 03 SC Wfr. Muenchen 2:24.88 487 28.14 37.12 45.42 34.20
27. WEIDNER, Paul 08 Biel 2:25.40 481 31.41 38.37 42.74 32.88

RIIS, Mathias 08 SV Baar 2:25.40 481 31.67 35.69 44.16 33.88
29. VAN ROOYEN, Morne 10 Schwimmverein beider Basel2:25.63 479 29.93 38.48 43.29 33.93
30. FAVALE, Danilo 07 Region Ostschweiz 2:26.19 474 31.99 39.71 40.19 34.30

CUENI, Cyrille 08 Biel 2:26.19 474 28.47 37.76 44.86 35.10
32. POKRASS, Denis 04 TPSK 1925 e.V. 2:26.28 473 30.40 38.80 44.25 32.83
33. PASTERNAK, Melvin 04 TPSK 1925 e.V. 2:26.37 472 29.58 40.20 46.64 29.95
34. SOKOLOVSKIY, Platon 08 SC Uster 2:26.49 471 31.78 40.05 41.72 32.94
35. MCAVOY, Benjamin 03 SC Uster 2:26.55 470 29.20 39.43 42.67 35.25
36. HOEFLAKEN, Frits 08 SC Uster 2:26.74 468 31.42 38.47 42.15 34.70
37. TSCHANZ, Adrian 09 Schwimmklub Bern 2:26.94 466 31.50 39.90 42.26 33.28
38. RADAM, Fabian 08 Schwimmclub Aarefisch 2:27.66 460 31.11 37.80 45.52 33.23
39. GROB, Nino Jann 09 Stl 2:28.50 452 32.56 40.83 41.92 33.19
40. SALADIN, Aurel 07 Scsh 2:28.78 449 * 30.93 40.45 42.89 34.51
41. TIPPER HUESCA, C. 07 SV Baar 2:28.93 448 * 29.58 37.87 48.46 33.02
42. YOTSUMOTO, Yuuki 10 LIMM 2:29.24 445 31.97 40.83 43.66 32.78
43. SMALLBONE, Marcus A 72 SC Thalwil 2:29.37 444 30.72 39.73 42.79 36.13
44. GLOOR, Marlon 10 Region Ostschweiz 2:29.53 443 32.15 41.73 42.40 33.25
45. FREFEL, Simeon 09 Stl 2:29.60 442 30.32 41.98 42.24 35.06
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Internationaler Basler Cup
Basel, 31.5. - 2.6.2024

Event 18, Men, 200m Medley, Prelim, OPEN

Rank YB Time Pts 50m 100m 150m 200m

46. DZIUBA, Valerii 08 Club de natation Delemont 2:31.12 429 31.09 39.13 47.21 33.69
47. POPOVIC, Luka 07 LIMM 2:31.44 426 * 31.53 39.67 46.50 33.74
48. LI, Christian 11 LIMM 2:31.45 426 31.47 40.20 45.29 34.49
49. LUKAC, Nicola 10 SC Uster 2:31.50 426 32.19 39.16 45.50 34.65
50. TAMBURINO, Valentino 08 Swim Regio Solothurn 2:32.19 420 30.00 38.38 48.63 35.18
51. NEIDOW, Jonathan 10 Sgli 2:33.15 412 34.73 39.39 44.99 34.04
52. UMEGBOLU, Colin 12 LIMM 2:33.92 406 32.88 40.40 44.48 36.16
53. JACKSON, Milo 09 Dauphins De St-Louis 2:35.15 396 34.49 40.66 45.02 34.98
54. WILLEN, Luc 10 Biel 2:36.34 387 33.03 40.06 47.60 35.65
55. MUELLER, Benjamin 09 Biel 2:36.82 384 * 33.32 41.54 45.35 36.61
56. WUEST, Julius 11 LIMM 2:37.18 381 33.92 42.14 44.66 36.46
57. SCHMID, Marlon 10 Schwimmclub Romanshorn2:37.93 376 31.04 41.68 48.10 37.11
58. BOTRUGNO, Gabriel 10 LIMM 2:38.00 375 34.91 41.28 45.12 36.69
59. VARDUMYAN, Aleks 10 Schwimmverein beider Basel2:39.33 366 32.67 41.09 47.73 37.84
60. SIBAI, Karim 11 Lebanon 2:40.53 358 33.79 44.39 44.77 37.58
61. WANNER, Ben 11 Scsh 2:40.81 356 33.94 42.25 48.73 35.89
62. DE ANDRADE, Theo 10 Natation Sportive Geneve 2:41.01 354 33.32 43.39 47.41 36.89
63. HENSEL, Lasse 11 Region Ostschweiz 2:41.12 354 34.64 41.50 49.65 35.33
64. KOKKALIS, Alexandros 10 Biel 2:43.80 337 36.59 42.94 47.21 37.06
65. WINDISCH, Till Maximilian12 Region Ostschweiz 2:45.34 327 34.83 42.77 51.65 36.09
66. PANOV, Jegor 10 Klaipedos Gintaro SC 2:45.40 327 31.89 43.99 50.08 39.44
67. SCHLUECHTER, Jan 10 SK Langenthal 2:45.58 326 35.87 43.74 49.94 36.03
68. MOELLER MARCAIDA, H. 10 Schwimmklub Bern 2:45.76 325 37.73 43.50 49.31 35.22
69. FERRITTO, Flavio 10 Scsh 2:46.25 322 37.17 43.27 49.11 36.70
70. IMSCHWEILER, Henryk 12 Scsh 2:50.79 297 38.60 44.42 51.50 36.27
71. BRANDENBURG, Arnd 63 Schwimmverein beider Basel2:51.18 295 35.73 46.84 48.74 39.87
72. RYCHEN, Nantenaina 10 C.N Du Florival 2:51.89 291 * 37.34 44.22 50.47 39.86
73. DOMENIG, Aaron 10 Schwimmklub Bern 2:52.76 287 * 40.06 45.58 48.23 38.89
74. IORDACHE, Stefan-Radu 13 Romania 2:52.80 287 39.39 43.08 54.23 36.10
75. TARONE, Tiago 11 LIMM 2:54.13 280 * 36.73 47.01 52.06 38.33
76. MEYER, Raphael 12 Schwimmverein beider Basel2:54.75 277 37.12 44.47 51.84 41.32
77. DIETIKER, Tobias 11 Schwimmclub Aarefisch 2:56.23 270 * 39.78 44.62 51.80 40.03
78. HOFSTAETTER, Lionel 12 Schwimmverein Waedenswil2:56.67 268 36.59 46.56 54.63 38.89
79. SALADIN, Til 13 Scsh 2:57.74 263 39.60 47.55 50.34 40.25
80. VAUTHIER, Jacques-Eliott12 Schwimmklub Bern 3:00.02 253 40.64 46.24 50.95 42.19
81. TEEPE, Mattis 13 SC Thalwil 3:00.58 251 39.28 46.67 55.64 38.99
82. THURN, Henri 13 LIMM 3:01.39 248 40.98 50.77 49.45 40.19
83. TURTURICA, Eric-Ioan 13 Romania 3:02.24 244 37.31 48.86 56.73 39.34
84. BAERISWYL, Levy 13 Schwimmklub Bern 3:02.32 244 39.80 46.50 54.17 41.85
85. ALMENDINGER, Luk 12 LIMM 3:06.57 228 45.26 46.63 53.16 41.52
86. HUGI, Lenis 12 Schwimmklub Bern 3:06.81 227 43.57 47.80 54.58 40.86
87. MOUSSA, Ali 12 Schwimmclub Liestal 3:07.79 223 40.48 50.21 56.50 40.60
88. KUEPPERS, Vincent 13 LIMM 3:09.90 216 37.01 50.63 59.40 42.86
89. ZELLWEGER, David 12 Schwimmverein Waedenswil3:14.40 201 * 39.76 50.92 1:00.12 43.60
90. TAN, Miles 12 LIMM 3:17.83 191 * 50.87 51.40 48.26 47.30
91. TANTIRIMUDALIGE, Savin12 LIMM 3:36.20 146 * 47.02 54.86 1:05.25 49.07
92. BUSS, Volker 51 Schwimmclub Allschwil 4:13.07 91 55.33 1:15.59 1:04.69 57.46

25 - 29 years

1. BRITTON, John 95 Ealing 2:15.03 601 Q 28.65 36.42 37.83 32.13

50 - 54 years

1. SMALLBONE, Marcus A 72 SC Thalwil 2:29.37 444 30.72 39.73 42.79 36.13

60 - 64 years

1. BRANDENBURG, Arnd 63 Schwimmverein beider Basel2:51.18 295 35.73 46.84 48.74 39.87
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Internationaler Basler Cup
Basel, 31.5. - 2.6.2024

Event 18, Men, 200m Medley, Prelim

70 - 74 years

1. BUSS, Volker 51 Schwimmclub Allschwil 4:13.07 91 55.33 1:15.59 1:04.69 57.46


